
Win Johnson »2.80; Peter Brant*2 80.
Geo Phelpa »4 40; N Jones »2 20; Alfred ; 

Present, Hon H. F. Holden, presiding, Pean Cawv 20; W K Kee- !
and W 11 II. Cary ami W. 8. One, 
commissioners

Rates on Big Neatiutca Toll R<>ad fixed 
as follows: 
Each sheep or hog, ¿¿cent a mile, 
boose cattle, horses or milks leant per 
mile. 
Saddl‘d horse II4 cent per mile. 
Vehicle drawn by one horse, ‘Jbcts per 

mile.
Vehicle drawn hy 2 horses 5 eta |>er 

mile.
Additional span of horses, cattle or mules 

2^cts per mile
Rates Little Nestucca Toll Road fixed 

as follows: 
4-borse wagon per mile............7 I7-I9ctx.
•> ” ** n ;Yl!l<ts.

C'ouuty Court ProeeWings-

i 
i
I 
I »,

pack or saddle horse 
head loose stock 
sheep or hog 
Wilson River Road Toll rales lived as

follows:
I sheep or hog.........  .............125£c.
I loose horse, calf, steer or hull . . 50c.
I span horses, mules, or oxen and 

wagon .... ............. .................. 2.50
4.00

. .50
» »

A C Gist appointed

■list. 8 authorized to 
on Tillotson slough. 
G T Jenkins et al al-

•>
Each additional horse or mule. . . .
1 two or four wheeled wagon and 1

horse ................................................2.00
1 horse and rider .................1.00

Road petition of D P Harvey et al for 
county road allowed and Jasper Smith. 
G W Bodvfelt ami 
as viewers

Road supervisor
sell sand from road

Road petition of
lowed and viewers ap|K)inted.

Supervisor road «list 3 authorized to 
expeml |100 for work and purchase 7,000 
feet of lumber for bridge building.

Petition of J J McCoy to have school 
taxes refunded, referred to directors (list. 
9.

Two warrants $2.00 each, drawn for 
Frank Long and James Fuller, by mis­
take, ordered cancelled.

Ordered that cleik cancel lax saleon 
mortgage held hy G W Steel, because 
said mortgage had been satisfied.

Supervisor R D 10 authorized to pur­
chase 16(X) puncheons.

Supervisor R 1) 17 authorized to pur­
chase 2000 puncheons.

Allowance made to E F Lvster for car­
ing for II L Tucker, increased to $2.00 
per week.

Petition to remove supervisor RD 2 
rejected.

Supervisor R D 20 authorized 
chase 25,000 feet lumber

Supervisor R D 22 authorized 
chase 1450 feet bridge plank.

Supervisor R D 21 authorized 
chase 40000 feel lumber

Supervisor R D 14 authorized 
chase 2000 feet bridge plank.

Ordered that the supervisor
levy sufficient assessment to open the 
('bamberlain road.

Petition of A Arstill to have toll rates 
reduced on Big Nestncca Toll road re­
jected, because it came too late.

Ordered that the sheriff do have until 
the next regular term of this court in 
which to make his return to this court on I 
the tax roll for 1893, and also to make re­
turn on the delinquent taxes now in his 
possession

Ordered that advertisements for bids 
he placed in county papers for the con­
struction of a bridge across Wilson river, 
north of S O Wicklands.

Ordered that petition of I) P Harvey et 
al. be continued until next term of court.

Bill* Allowed—For jurors’ feesand 
mileage: DC Bowers $2.20; M W Harri­
son $2 20; Peter Wilson $2 40; A M Hare 
$3.40; W Wool $3.40; G E R Dean $8 <X>; 
S A Brodhead ¿.40; I, M Alley $4 20; 
David Reasoner $2.20; Jacob Blum $3.00;

to pur-

to pur-

to pur-

to pur-

R D 17

fer »2 4<»: II II ltowning $5 80; Wesley 
l>ai ♦3.41); H B Johnson |S.40; II FGisxl- 
■|iee.l »2 20; .1 W Oyer ».3.40; Eli Olds 
»2 20; W S Cone »3 40.
(' E Linton, prosecuting C 1’ I»arling»10.«M 
K T Weatherlv making jury list 3.00 
M Kellow tialance mileage 181'3 . . .4.50
Geo Cohn salary as co treas 2 mo .41.66 
W W Conder cash expended clerk's

office .... . ... .. ..
J It Edwardscollecting tuxes

” mine, work for county
P S Brown hs-atiiu 6 govt corners
T Coates envelopes for sheriff
P S Brown surveying Jenkins road 13.00 
J C Bewley salary stock inspector 8.33 
H I. Jensen milking Isotlis
Cohn A Co mclidse to C Vedder of

Bay City • ......................................."-U0
C P Knudson bolts forbridge............4.80
Ben C Irwin blank book clerk’s

office ....................................... .167.30
Chas. Pye 52 davs assessing...... 208.00

cash expended ............5.00
duplicate lost warrant 6.50

W H II Carv examining tilling in 
cut on Howling creek.................

E E I.vster board and care of II L
Tucker two months ...................... 13 50

Tuttle & Cary 1 keg spikes.................4 00
Advocate co publishing 4 months. .13.33 
HK.im.iGuT " ” 13.33
Geo Elliott si-ra|<er .........  9.90
T B Handley salary school supt... .33.33 
T 1! Handley cash expended..............5.50
A Arstill making till Howlingcreekl75.00 
Corinth Post G A R nursing and

funeral exp R M Bays deceased 25 00 
Krebs Bros 2000 feel lumber.........20.(Ml
W W Conder 111 isc work................. 212.65
J 1) Edwards cash exp as sheriff'... .9.35

5 days at court.......  22.00
\V 11 H Cary service as co com ....21.20 
W S Cone ” ” 13.40
It F Holden salary comity judge . 83 00

IIt.lBUUlIT »1.00.

ltt.10 
. . 152.72

171.40
6.00

.6.00

4.00

E E. Selpli ciinie to this county sev- 
, end years ago mid opened a law office. 
¡At die time it seemed is if Tillamook 
county were well supplied with lawyers, 
but Mr. Selpli opened an office and start­
ed to practice, in a short time lie se­
cured a good practice, and being honor­
able and conscientious in his dealings 
with everyone, lie soon acquired a very- 
large practice, often attending to cases in 
the supreme court. He never eucour- 
age l litigation, in tact, discouraged his 
clients from going into expensive law-

1 suits when it would have been money 111 
his pocket otherwise. This, with his uni- 

■ formly fair, gentlemanly manner of prac-| 
1 ticing his profession, won him friends 
among the people and commanded the 
respect of his fellow attorneys and the 
courts.

1X0 man here stands higher in the esti­
mation of the democratic party than Mr. 
Sei pl 1, ami he has held the position of 
chairman of the county central commit­
tee, besides his party has cn previous oc­
casions offered him nominations, when 
it was almost equivalent to election, yet 
he has declined, preferring to give his at­
tention to his business. This time the 
demand on him was So urgent that he 
could not do otherwise than accept. Al­
though Mr. Selpli is well understood to 
be a straight out democrat, he has many 
friend 1 among the republicans and popu­
lists, and it is generally conceded here 
that he will receive almost the unani­
mous vote of the comity, regardless of 
politics. Mr. Selph was formerly a Yam­
hill county man, and from what we can 
hear from that county lie stands high in 
the estimation of the people there, and 
will receive a rousing vote in that 
county

Truckee arrived Tuesday and will sail 
tomorrow.

Hard Times.
prices of all commodities have 
The Headlight realizes this and 
the people the advantage of a 

hard times price on the paper. Until June 
1894, the price of this paper will he 

$1.00 per year. This applies to all 
cash subscribers, all old subscribers 

pay a year in advance, and to all who
are in arrears and pay up until the present 
time and for a year in advance. This ar­
rangement cannot last longer than stated, 

per year barely pays for the act- 
of the white paper, but we make 
in order to give those who are in 

chance to pay up regardless of
hard times, and get our books square. Do 
not delay this matter too long.

The

new
who

as SI.00 
ual cost
this oiler
arrears a

zl^z^zeszezzot
Only the best selected stock butchered for this market. Beef, veal, mutton and pork on 

hand at all times. Dressed poultry every Saturday. Game in season. The patronage of the 
public is respectfully solicited.

ALDERMAN & HIGGINBOTHAM.

Headlight, $1.00 per Year

TUTTLE & CARY
'Hardware, Stovez, tinware.

Finest stock ever seen in this City.
All New

Large Ship­
ment now on 

the way 
from the 

East.

Goods
Agricultural 
Implements 
and all kinds 
of mechanics’ 

Tools I always in 
stock.

Loggers and Mill Supplies. Repairing done.
Opposite UarBBn Hdubb, Tillamook.


